

ITEM NO.36

COURT NO.12

SECTION IIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2862/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 02/04/2007 in CRLM No. 715/1995 of  
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAJIV @ RAJU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for bail and exemption from filing O.T. and annexures)

WITH

SLP(Crl.)No...../2008 CRLMP No.7684

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 16/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr. Adv.

in SLP 2862/08

Mr. Yunus Malik, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Kishore, Adv.

Ms. M. Sarada, Adv.

in SLP 7684/2008

Mr. S.K. Rungta, Adv.

Mr. A.P. Dhamija, Adv.

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Adv.

Dr. Rekha Dhakar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

SLP(Crl.) No.2862/2008

Delay condoned.

2

Issue notice on the special leave petition and also on the  
application for bail.

SLP(Crl.) No.\_\_\_\_\_2008 CRLMP No.7684

The special leave petition is dismissed on the ground of  
delay as well as on merits.

(K.K. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)  
Court Master