

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2 8 6 2 / 2 0 0 8

(From the judgment and order dated 0 2 / 0 4 / 2 0 0 7 in Criminal Appeal No.7 1 5 - S B/ 1 9 9 5 of The HIGH C O U R T O F P U N J A B & H A R Y A N A AT CHAND I G A R H)

R A J I V @ R A J U

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

S T A T E O F H A R Y A N A

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 1 1 / 0 8 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E D A L V E E R B H A N D A R I
H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E H A R J I T S I N G H B E D I

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Yunus Malik, Adv.
Ms. M. Sar ad a, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

The appellant is in jail for about nine months and the
period of sentence is two years for the offence committed.

Therefore, in the interest of justice, we direct that the appellant
shall be released on bail on his furnishing personal bond in
the sum of Rs. 1 0, 0 0 0 / - with one surety of the like amount to
the satisfaction of the trial court.

(K. K. Chawla)
Court Master

(Neeru Bal a Vij)
Court Master