

ITEM NO.62

COURT NO.9

SECTION IIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5356/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 02/04/2007 in CRLA No. 720/1995 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SUNEET Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and ex-parte ad-interim bail and exemption from filing C/C of the impugned order and office report)

Date: 25/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Uday U. Lalit, Sr. adv.
Mr. Nitin Sangra
Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

The appellant was convicted under Section 394 Indian Penal Code read with Section 34 IPC and sentenced to undergo two years' rigorous imprisonment. The co-accused has already been granted bail by this Court.

In view of the short sentence, we deem it appropriate to release the appellant on bail. Accordingly, we direct that the appellant

2

be released on bail upon his furnishing personal bond in the sum of Rs.10,000/- with one surety in the like amount to the satisfaction of the Trial Court.

Tag with Crl.A. No. 1256/2008 arising out of SLP(Crl.) No. 2862/2008.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master