

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1256/2008

RAJIV @ RAJU

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

WITH

Crl.A. No. 1345/2008 (II-B)

Date : 01-02-2018 These appeals were called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Arvind Kuamr, Adv.

Mr. Harshvardhan Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Amit Sharma, AOR

Mr. Basant R., Sr. Adv.

Mr. Arun Poomulli, Adv.

Mr. Kundan Kumar Lal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Alok Sangwan, AAG

Mr. Sunny Kadiyan, Adv.

Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard in-part.

List on 07.02.2018 as part-heard.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R.-cum-P.S.[Indu Kumari Pokhriyal]
Asstt. Registrar